#### **RESOLUTION NO.** 2020-09-16-A

# A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SOUTHERN INYO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

# DETERMINING THAT FURTHER DEVELOPMENT WITHIN FIRE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES WILL REQUIRE FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES THAT THE FIRE DISTRICT IS UNABLE TO PROVIDE.

**Whereas,** residential and commercial development of any area within the boundaries of the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District (hereinafter the "District") will place additional demands on the District's limited resources;

**Whereas,** the District's Board has determined that all available revenue from taxes, fees, grants and other sources is insufficient to meet the demands of future development;

### NOW, THEREFORE, THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SOUTHERN INYO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

The Board of Directors of the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District has determined that the District will be unable to meet the demand for additional facilities, equipment and services resulting from future development within District boundaries.

## **RESOLUTION NO.** 2020-09-16-A

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020 by the following vote:

Motion passed \_\_\_\_ / \_\_\_\_.

	AYE	NOE	ABSENT
Chair, Jon Zellhoefer			
Vice-Chair,			
Secretary, Paul Carter			
Treasurer, Ed Thomas			
Director, Gary Barkley			

Chairperson Southern Inyo Fire Protection District Board

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Secretary of the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District (acting)